GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FIANANCE (ESTT-B) DEPARTMENT , DISPUR ,GUWAHATI <u>ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR</u> <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

ecf No 429344/4 : In interest of public service and on superannuation of Sri Dhiraj Das, AFS, Senior Financial Adviser and Tabzul Hussain , AFS , Financial Adviser on 31.03.2023, the following AFS officers are hereby allowed to hold additional charges as follows :-

Name of the officer	Additional Charges	Remarks
Sri Arun Ch Das, FA, DHS, Hengerabari	i/c Sr FA, Transport Department	
Sri Pranjit Gayan, FA, O/o the CE, PWD (Roads), Chandmari	i/c Sr FA, Governor's Secretariat, Kharguli	
Kamruz Zaman, FA, Registrar of Cooperative So., Khanapara	i/c Sr. FA , Fishery Department, Dispur	On superannuation of Sri Dhiraj Das, AFS, Senior Financial Adviser
Sri Harendra Nath Baishya Bania, FA, PCCF&HFF, Panjabari	i/c Sr. FA Excise Department, Dispur	on 31.03.2024
	Jt. Director of Pension, Dispur	
Sri Rajib Kr. Deka, FA, Directorate of Municipal Adm., Dispur	FA , Directorate of Soil Conservation, RG Baruah Road	
Sri Trailokya Das, FA, Directorate of Women & Child Dev, Ujanbazar	FA, Directorate of Fire & Emergency Services, Panbazar	
Mustafa Al Amin, FA, O/o the IG, Prison, Khanapara	FA, Assam Milk, Meat & Egg Mission Society, Khanapara	On superannuation of Tabzul Hussain , AFS , Financial Adviser on 31.03.2024
	FA, National Livestock Mission, Khanapara	
	FA, Assam Livestock Development Agency, Khanapara	
of Municipal Adm., Dispur Sri Trailokya Das, FA, Directorate of Women & Child Dev, Ujanbazar Mustafa Al Amin, FA, O/o the IG,	FA , Directorate of Soil Conservation, RG Baruah Road FA, Directorate of Fire & Emergency Services, Panbazar FA, Assam Milk, Meat & Egg Mission Society, Khanapara FA, National Livestock Mission, Khanapara	superannuati Tabzul Hussa AFS , Financ Adviser on

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department

Memo ecF 429344/4-A

14-03-2024

Copy to :

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister , Finance Department for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam , Finance Department of kind appraisal of the Additional CS.
- 3. The P.S. to the Commissioner Secretary to the Govt. of Assam , Finance Department of kind appraisal of the Commissioner & Secretary .
- 4. All Department /Offices/Directorates concerned.
- 5. Treasury Office
- 6. All Officers concerned.
- 7. Content Manager, Finance (Estt-B) Department for uploading at the departments website.

e-signed Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department